

Our Ref: 534/2023
October 2023

Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under the Freedom of information Act 2000, I request the following information:

1. What IT systems and applications are you planning to replace or upgrade over the next year?
**All systems will be upgraded as per the supplier road map.
There are no confirmed system replacements over the next year.**
2. Are you looking to complete a HIMSS INFRAM assessment in the next twelve months?
No
3. When are you planning to review your Digital Strategy?
April 2024
4. Please supply a copy of the Trust's most recent Digital Strategy.
Available on the Trust website [Our Trust strategies - Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals \(dbth.nhs.uk\)](https://www.dbth.nhs.uk) under the heading [Digital Transformation](#)